Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

•

-

.

- .

01-26-2005

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

Г

102926826	
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Tektronix, Inc.	Name: American Video Graphics, L.P.
	Internal Address:
Execution Date(s) January 19, 2005 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes x No 3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 505 E. Travis
Additional numbers attached?	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Travis Gordon White	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Internal Address: <u>McKool Smith, PC</u>	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:300 W6th Street	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title
City: Austin	8. Payment Information
State:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:Zip:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP:ZIP: _	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (512) 692-8700	
Fax Number:(512)6928744	b. Deposit Account Number <u>50-0613</u>
Email Address:	Authorized User Name Travis Gordon Wh
9. Signature:	1-21-05
Signature	Date
Travis Gordon White Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover 2
2005 DBYRNE 00000087 50061 Ments 78 05 16 control (including cover sheet Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director 40.00 DA 8021 40.00 DA	et) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016164 FRAME: 0150

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

For good and valuable consideration, the value, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, <u>Tektronix, Inc.</u>, an Oregon corporation having a place of business at 14200 SW Karl Braun Drive, Beaverton, Oregon 97077 ("<u>ASSIGNOR</u>") hereby sells, transfers, assigns, conveys and delivers to <u>American Video Graphics, LP</u>, a Texas company, having a place of business at 505 East Travis, Suite 210, Marshall, TX 75670, ("<u>ASSIGNEE</u>") and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest, for, to and in the United States, its territorial possessions and all foreign countries, in and to U.S. Patent Number 5,084,830, "Method and Apparatus for Hidden Surface Removal," together with any and all other corresponding foreign patents and patent applications; any and all reissues, reexaminations, divisions, continuations or continuations in part of any of the foregoing; and any and all claims for damages and other potential legal or equitable relief of any kind by reason of past, present or future infringement or other unauthorized use of any of the foregoing, with the full and exclusive right to sue for and collect the same.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has hereunto set its hand this <u>19th</u> day of January, 2005.

TEKTRONIX, INC

H. Paul Montgomery Assistant Secretary

STATE OF OREGON)) ss. COUNTY OF WASHINGTON)

On this <u>19th</u> day of January, 2005, before me, a Notary Public in and for the State of Oregon, personally appeared <u>H. Paul Montgomery</u>, who, being duly sworn, did say that he is <u>Assistant Secretary</u> of Tektronix, Inc., an Oregon corporation, and said <u>H. Paul Montgomery</u> acknowledged that said Assignment was signed on behalf of said corporation as his free act and deed and the free act and deed of said corporation.



1 June

Pauline L. Sisseck Notary Public for Oregon My Commission Expires April 29, 2006

RECORDED: 01/24/2005